OP \$515.00 3282547

ETAS ID: TM405415

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		10/20/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLIED RELIABILITY INC.
Street Address:	4360 Corporate Rd
Internal Address:	Suite 110
City:	Charleston
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29405
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3282547	ALLIED		
Registration Number:	4341924	GPALLIED		
Registration Number:	4341932	IBL		
Registration Number:	4341933	IBL INSPIRED BLENDED LEARNING		
Registration Number:	4341927	R 5		
Registration Number:	4341929	R5AP		
Registration Number:	4342148	R5APID IMPROVEMENT PROCESS		
Registration Number:	4341926	RAP RELIABILITY ASSESSMENT PROCESS		
Registration Number:	4349358	VR5AP		
Serial Number:	85841133	ALLIED INSPIRED RELIABILITY		
Serial Number:	85831077	ALLIED RELIABILITY		
Serial Number:	85833929	ASSET HEALTH ASSURANCE MODEL		
Serial Number:	85572912	ASSET MANAGEMENT EXCELLENCE		
Serial Number:	85841565	ROAR RETURN ON ASSET RELIABILITY		
Serial Number:	85737518	GPALLIED INSPIRED.RELIABLE.GLOBAL		
Serial Number:	85831090	PROACTIVE WORKFLOW MODEL		
Serial Number:	85831083	ROAR RETURN ON ASSET RELIABILITY		
Serial Number:	85849846	VRAP		
TRADEMARK				

900384723 REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0620

IKADEWARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86037657	VIBRAGRAM
Serial Number:	86037648	OPTIVIBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132261200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132261200

Email: rljackson@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Locke Lord LLP

Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0014347.00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Allied Reliability Group Inc.USPTO 5114-0489.Release#page1.tif source=Allied Reliability Group Inc.USPTO 5114-0489.Release#page2.tif source=Allied Reliability Group Inc.USPTO 5114-0489.Release#page3.tif source=Allied Reliability Group Inc.USPTO 5114-0489.Release#page4.tif source=Allied Reliability Group Inc.USPTO 5114-0489.Release#page5.tif source=Allied Reliability Group Inc.USPTO 5114-0489.Release#page6.tif

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 20th day of October, 2016, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of ALLIED RELIABILITY INC., an Ohio corporation ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and Debtor entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 30, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2013, at reel and frame number 5114/0489 with respect to trademarks and trademark applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Senior Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement), hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases all of its lien and security interest granted thereunder, including any lien and/or security interest in those Trademarks described more fully in Schedule C attached hereto and in those Trademarks Applications described more fully in Schedule D attached hereto. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Karen W. Myers

Title: Senior Vice President

6256735

SCHEDULE C

United States Trademarks to be released

Trademark	Current Owner	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ALLIED & Design	Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio corporation) 4360 Corporate Rd Suite 110 Charleston, SC 29405	78744548	1-Nov-05	3282547	21-Aug-07
GPALLIED	Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio corporation) 4200 Faber Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405	85733816	20-Sep-12	4341924	28-May-13
IBL & Design	Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio corporation) 4200 Faber Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405	85733967	20-Sep-12	4341932	28-May-13
IBL INSPIRED BLENDED LEARNING **	Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio corporation) 4200 Faber Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405	85733969	20-Sep-12	4341933	28-May-13
R 5 & Design	Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio corporation) 4200 Faber Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405	85733830	20-Sep-12	4341927	28-May-13

6256735 - 2 -

RSAP & Design	Allied Reliability Inc.	85733844	20-Sep-12	4341929	28-May-13
(I)AP	(Ohio corporation) 4200 Faber				
	Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405				
*	Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio	85740474	27-Sep-12	4342148	28-May-13
	corporation) 4200 Faber Place Dr.				
R5APID IMPROVEMENT PROCESS	Charleston, SC 29405				
	Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio corporation) 4200 Faber	85733821	20-Sep-12	4341926	28-May-13
RAP RELIABILITY ASSESSMENT PROCESS	Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405				
	Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio	85730373	17-Sep-12	4349358	11-Jun-13
VRSAP & Design	corporation) 4200 Faber Place Dr.				
VE)AP	Charleston, SC 29405				

6256735 - 3 ~

SCHEDULE D

United States Trademark Applications to be released

Trademark	Current Owner	Appl. No.	Appl. Date
ALLIED INSPIRED RELIABILITY & Design ALLIED INSPIRED RELIABILITY & Design	Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio corporation) 4200 Faber Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405	85841133	S-Feb-13
ALLIED RELIABILITY	Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio corporation) 4200 Faber Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405	85831077	24-Jan-13
ASSET HEALTH ASSURANCE MODEL	Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio corporation) 4200 Faber Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405	85833929	28-Jan-13
ASSET MANAGEMENT EXCELLENCE	Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio corporation) 4200 Faber Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405	85572912	19-Mar-12

6256735 - 4 -

	Allied	85841565	5-Feb-13
DOAD DETYIDN ON	§ :	02641303	J-860-13
ROAR RETURN ON	Reliability		
ASSET RELIABILITY &	Inc.		
Design	(Ohio		
	corporation)		
Koles The access Committee	4200 Faber		
	Place Dr.		
	Charleston,		
	SC 29405		
	Allied	85737518	25-Sep-12
GPALLIED	Reliability		-
INSPIRED.RELIABLE,GLOBAL	Inc.		
& Design	(Ohio		
All Medd	corporation)		
	4200 Faber		
	Place Dr.		
	Charleston,		
	SC 29405		
PROACTIVE WORKFLOW	Allied	85831090	24-Jan-13
MODEL	1000000 00000 00000	00001090	Z4-Jan-13
MODE	Reliability		
	Inc.		
	(Ohio		
	corporation)		
	4200 Faber		
	Place Dr.		
	Charleston,		
	SC 29405		
ROAR RETURN ON ASSET	Allied	85831083	24-Jan-13
RELIABILITY	Reliability		
	Inc.		
	(Ohio		
	corporation)		
	4200 Faber		
	Place Dr.		
	Charleston,		
	SC 29405		
VRAP	Allied	85849846	14-Feb-13
	Reliability		ా - ముమారా చేశో
	Inc.		
	(Ohio		
*	corporation)		
	4200 Faber		
	Place Dr.		
and the second s	annonning annon		13 13
	Charleston,		\$
	SC 29405		
3 733333 A 2335 A 3 X	*******	0.0000000	4 A A 4 -4
VIBRAGRAM	Allied	86037657	14-Aug-13
VIBRAGRAM	Allied Reliability	86037657	14-Aug-13
VIBRAGRAM	Allied	86037657	14-Aug-13

62:6735 * 5 *

	corporation) 4200 Faber Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405		
OPTIVIBE	Allied Reliability Inc. (Ohio corporation) 4200 Faber Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405	86037648	14-Aug-13

6256735. ...6 ~

RECORDED: 11/14/2016